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VXFII Series
Lift Frame RapidLink

REF PART NO. DESCRIPTION
LIST 

PRICE
NET 

PRICE

1
16110105 LIFT FRAME ASSY, LOWER, G2, RAPIDLINK 658.77 376.44
16111619 Lift Frame Weldment, Rapidlink 506.73 289.56

2 16152144 Grommet - 1-3/4 Inch Hole, 3/16 Inch Thick 3.90 2.23
3 16111124 SNAPPER PIN, 2-1/2in 0.99 0.56
4 16111182 Drop Foot Kit, Rapidlink 52.29 29.88
5 16111176 Handle, Drop Foot 17.00 9.71
6 16111174 Spring, Drop Foot with Hardware 5.39 3.08
7 16111166 Clevis Pin Kit, 1/4in x 1in 4.72 2.70
8 16111184 Linkage, Drop Foot EX2 RapidLink 7.00 4.00
9 16111180 Pin, Drop Foot 30.00 17.14
10 16111102 PIN, LOCK, HD/EX/VX/CM ZN YEL ASTM B633 15.55 8.88
11 16102146 Clevis Pin Kit, 1/4in x 1-7/8in 0.34 0.20
12 16111186 Linkage, Lock Pin, EX2 RapidLink 11.34 6.48
13 16111126 CLEVIS PIN KIT, 1/4 x 1-1/2 W/HDW 0.27 0.15
14 16111170 Spring, Retract, Rapidlink 2.00 1.14
15 16111138 Linkage, Center, MD2 25.08 14.33
16 16111188 Linkage, Pedal, EX2 RapidLink 7.00 4.00
17 16111172 Spring, Extend, Rapidlink 6.40 3.66
18 16111132 Screw Kit, Pedal Pivot 1.76 0.88
19 16111146 Clevis Pin Kit, Pedal Linkage 2.15 1.08
20 16111113 PEDAL, FOOT, MD/VMD ONLY 22.93 13.10
21 16103010A Chain, 5/16 GR70, 54 Links 16.42 9.39
22 16112410 Chain Lift, VMD2 48.43 27.67
23 16102122 CLEVIS PIN KIT, 7/8X4.00 W/HDW 5.39 3.07
24 16102199 CLEVIS PIN KIT, 7/8 X 4-1/2, W/ COTTER 5.92 3.38

25
16154200 Lift Cylinder for HD, EX, VX, and CM Plows 193.15 110.37
16154206 GLAND NUT KIT,2X6 POLYPAK,W/SEALS 45.21 25.83

26 16151325 FITTING, CYLINDER LIFT PORT, VX / XP 1.82 1.04
27 16153100 HOSE, LIFT 1/4X18 17.14 9.80
28 16160420 Harness Grommet 5.06 2.89
29 16152132A Rear Driver Side Panel for Hydraulic Power Unit 9.86 5.63

30a 16152135 Rear Panel, HPU PS Straight 16.59 9.48
30b 16152134 Rear Panel, HPU PS Vee 17.55 10.03
31 16152126 SCREW, THUMB, HV 2.02 1.16
32 16152140 Enclosure, HPU PS 8.66 4.95
33a 16152138 Enclosure, HPU DS 8.58 4.90
33b 16152139 Enclosure, XP2, DS 13.58 7.75
34 16111156 Clevis Pin Kit, A-Frame to Lift Frame 7.56 4.32
35 16111130 Mount Kit, HPU 7.15 3.58
36 16111640 Light Bar for SnowDogg Plows (2019+) 139.00 79.43
37 16111636 Logo Plate w/Hdw 25.62 14.64
38 16111520 Light Bar Fastener Kit 6.50 3.71
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VXFII Series
A-Frame RapidLink

REF PART NO. DESCRIPTION
LIST 

PRICE
NET 

PRICE

23 16102122 CLEVIS PIN KIT, 7/8X4.00 W/HDW 5.39 3.07

41 16111162 Float Plate Kit (x4) 17.90 8.95

42 16103020 U-BOLT KIT, MD/HD/EX/CM/VX/TE/XP 1.41 0.80

45 16102142 CLEVIS PIN KIT, 7/8 X 3-1/4, W/ HDW 2.67 1.52

46 16154100 CYLINDER, ANGLE, 1-1/2X12, HD/EX 189.14 108.08

46 16154216 GLAND NUT KIT,1-1/2X6 POLYPAK,W/SEALS 31.64 18.07

47 16151324 FITTING, MANIFOLD ANGLE PORT, HT300 2.18 1.24

48 16151322 FITTING, CYL ANGLE PORT, HT300 3.34 1.91

50 16113204 A-Frame, VXF2 Rapidlink 609.00 348.00

51 16113212 Angle Stop, VXF2 Rapidlink 63.91 36.52

58 16111148 Hose Bracket, VXF2 1.94 1.10

52 16101170 HINGE PIN KIT, VX, W/ WASHER & COTTER 20.87 11.93

53 16113260 COVER KIT, MOLDBOARD HINGE, VX 40.99 23.42

54
16154300B

Replacement SnowDogg 2018+ 1-1/2 x 
1-3/4 x 12 Inch Angle Cylinder

206.60 118.05

16154302 SEAL KIT, FOR 16154300, SNOWDOGG® 30.21 17.27

55 16152346 FITTING, ANGLE PORT/CYL 90DEG, HV 2.70 1.54

56 16153110 Hose, 3/8in x 36in, -6 JIC 26.24 15.00

57 16153120 Hose, 3/8in x 48in, -6 JIC 31.09 17.76

58 16111148 BRACKET KIT, HOSE, VXF2 1.94 1.10
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VXFII Series
Lift Frame 2019
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REF PART NO. DESCRIPTION
LIST 

PRICE
NET 

PRICE

1
16110104

Lift Frame, Assembly, G2 
2019+

547.17 312.67

16111618 Lift Frame, G2 2019+ 479.00 273.71

2 16152144
Grommet, 1-3/4in Hole, 
.188in Thick

3.90 2.23

3 16111124
Snapper Pin, 2-1/2in with 
Lanyard

0.99 0.56

4
16111336 Prop Assembly with Foot 82.58 47.10

16111338 Prop Foot Only 33.99 19.49

5 16111102 Lock Pin 15.55 8.88

6 16111104 Mount Spring 2.80 1.60

7 16111116 Washer, 1-3/8in 1.19 0.68

8 16111118 Roll Pin, 1/4in x 2in 0.68 0.41

9 16111126 Clevis Pin Kit, 1/4in x 1-1/2in 0.27 0.15

10 16111119 Pedal Linkage, G2 25.43 14.53

11 16111146 Clevis Pin Kit, Pedal Linkage 2.15 1.08

12 16111132 Screw Kit, Pedal Pivot 1.76 0.88

13 16111113 Foot Pedal, Cast 22.93 13.10

14 16111156
Clevis Pin Kit, A-Frame to 
Lift Frame

7.56 4.32

15 16111162 Float Plate Kit (Set of 4) 17.90 8.95

16 16113202 A-Frame, VXF2 596.24 340.71

17 16103020 U-bolt Kit 1.41 0.80

18 16103010
Chain, 5/16in Grade 43, 48 
Links

16.42 9.39

19 16113210 Angle Stop Kit 60.99 34.85

20 16101170 Hinge Pin Kit, VXF/VMD 20.87 11.93

21 16113260 Hinge Cover Kit, VXF 40.99 23.42

22 16102142 Clevis Pin Kit, 7/8in x 3-1/4in 2.67 1.52

23 16102122 Clevis Pin Kit, 7/8in x 4in 5.39 3.07

24 16111408B Chain Lift, G2 48.43 27.67

25a 16152132A Rear Panel, HPU DS 9.86 5.63

25b 16152134 Rear Panel, HPU PS Vee 17.55 10.03

26 16160420 Harness Grommet 5.06 2.89

27 16152126 Panel Thumb Screw Kit 2.02 1.16

28a 16152138 Enclosure, HPU DS 8.58 4.90

28b 16152140 Enclosure, HPU PS 8.66 4.95

29 16111640 Light Bar, G2 2019+ 139.00 79.43

30 16111520 Light Bar Fastener Kit 6.50 3.71

31 16111636 Logo Plate with Hardware 25.62 14.64

REF PART NO. DESCRIPTION
LIST 

PRICE
NET 

PRICE

32 16111130 Mount Kit, HPU 7.15 3.58

33 16152000B HPU, Vee 1764.58 1011.24

34 16154200 Cylinder, 2in x 6in Polypack 193.15 110.37

34 16154206
Cylinder Gland Nut, 2in 
Polypack

45.21 25.83

35 16151325 Connector, -4 SAEM/JICM 1.82 1.04

36 16153100 Hose, 1/4in x 18in, -4 JIC 17.14 9.80

37 16154300B
Cylinder, 1-1/2in x 1-3/4in 
x 12in

206.60 118.05

37 16154302 Seal Kit, 16154300 30.21 17.27

38 16151324 Connector, -6 JICM/SAEM 2.18 1.24

39 16152346 Elbow, -6 JICM/SAEM 2.70 1.54

40 16153110 Hose, 3/8in x 38in, -6 JIC 26.24 15.00

41 16153120 Hose, 3/8in x 40in, -6 JIC 31.09 17.76

42 16111148 Bracket Kit, Hose, VXF2 1.94 1.10

79 16160250 Plowside Light Harness, G2 106.30 60.75

80 16160450 Jack Switch 22.93 13.10

81
16160800

SnowDogg® Illuminator LED 
Plow Lights

604.00 365.00

16160700A Halogen Light Kit, Pair 239.00 139.00

82 16160730B
Halogen Light Mounting Hard-
ware Kit (1 Light)

16.24 8.12

ACC 16150010
Hydraulic Fluid, Low Temp, 1 
CASE (12 QTS)

124.25 62.08
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VXFII Series
Lift Frame 2017-2018

29
2017 G2

ONLY

97

97

31
32

80 71b

71a

9

33

12

11

30

26a

70b
70a

14

1

24

28

74

190

69

11

12

13

15

75
67a

12
10

73

73

99

26

27

8

5

16

72

26b

27

90

104

25 18

17

103

19 20

22
21

23

7

REF PART NO. DESCRIPTION
LIST 

PRICE
NET 

PRICE

1 16101170 Hinge Pin Kit, VXF/VMD 20.87 11.93

5 16111124 Snapper Pin, 2-1/2in 0.99 0.56

7 16113260 Hinge Cover Kit, VXF 40.99 23.42

8 16102100 Clevis Pin Kit, 1 x 4 4.93 2.82

9 16111158 Panel Clip Kit (x5) 6.07 3.03

11
16102122 Clevis Pin Kit, 7/8 x 4 5.39 3.07

16102102 Cotter Pin, 3/16 x 2 0.66 0.37

12 16102142 Clevis Pin Kit, 7/8 x 3-1/4 2.67 1.52

13 16113210 Angle Stop Kit 60.99 34.85

14 16103000
Chain, 5/16 Grade 43, 24 
Links

8.89 5.08

15 16103020 U-bolt Kit 1.41 0.80

16
16110102

Lower Lift Frame Assem-
bly, G2

626.67 358.10

16111614
Lower Lift Frame Weld-
ment, G2

514.46 293.97

17 16111102 Lock Pin 15.55 8.88

18 16111104 Mount Spring 2.80 1.60

19 16111118 Roll Pin, 1/4 x 2 0.68 0.41

20 16111126 Clevis Pin Kit, 1/4 x 1-1/2 0.27 0.15

21 16111146
Clevis Pin Kit, Pedal 
Linkage

2.15 1.08

22 16111113 Foot Pedal, Cast 22.93 13.10

23 16111119 Pedal Linkage, G2 25.43 14.53

24 16113202 A-Frame, VXF2 596.24 340.71

25 16111116 Washer, 1-3/8 1.19 0.68

26a 16111332 Bracket, DS 20.69 11.83

26b 16111334 Bracket, PS 20.69 11.83

27 16111336 Prop Foot Assembly 82.58 47.10

28 16111162 Float Plate Kit (x4) 17.90 8.95

29 3039443
Complete Prop Kit for 
Generation II Snowdogg 
Plows

184.86 105.63

30 16111408B Chain Lift, G2 48.43 27.67

31 16111634 Light Bar 226.60 129.48

32 16111636 Logo Plate w/Hdw 25.62 14.64

33 16101106 Light Bar Hardware Kit 8.65 4.43

67a 16151325 Connector, -4 SAEM/JICM 1.82 1.04

69 16151324 Connector, -6 JICM/SAEM 2.18 1.24

REF PART NO. DESCRIPTION
LIST 

PRICE
NET 

PRICE

70a 16152138 Enclosure, HPU DS 8.58 4.90

70b 16152140 Enclosure, HPU PS 8.66 4.95

71a 16152132A Rear Panel, HPU DS 9.86 5.63

71b 16152134 Rear Panel, HPU PS Vee 17.55 10.03

72 16153100 Hose, 1/4 x 18, -4 JIC 17.14 9.80

73 16153110 Hose, 3/8 x 38, -6 JIC 26.24 15.00

74
16154300B Cylinder, DA, G2 206.60 118.05

16154302 Seal Kit, 16154300 30.21 17.27

75

16154206
Cylinder Gland Nut, 2in 
Polypak

45.21 25.83

16154200
Replacement Lift Cylinder 
for Snowdogg® HD, EX, 
VX, and CM Plows

193.15 110.37

80 16160250
Plowside Light Harness, 
G2

106.30 60.75

97 16160700A Light Kit (pair) 239.00 139.00

99 16153120 Hose, 3/8 x 48, -6 JIC 31.09 17.76

103 16111132 Screw Kit, Pedal Pivot 1.76 0.88

190 16152346 Elbow, -6 SAEM/JICM 2.70 1.54

ACC 16150010

SnowDogg® Low-Tem-
perature Blue Hydraulic 
Fluid (One Case, Twelve 1 
Quart Bottles)

124.25 62.08
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REF PART NO. DESCRIPTION
LIST 

PRICE
NET 

PRICE

16020724 VXF85-2 Moldboard 2873.00 1642.00

16020734 VXF95-2 Moldboard 2938.00 1679.00

ACC 16021712
Wing Kit, VXF (DS 
and PS)

873.78 499.30

ACC 16120180
Deflector Kit, VXF, Rubber 
with Center Cover

198.84 113.62

ACC 16120171
Deflector, VXF85, 
Rubber

84.38 48.22

ACC 16120173
Deflector, VXF95, 
Rubber

98.42 56.24

ACC 16021750 Shoe Kit, VXF/VMD 208.51 119.15

ACC 16121700 Shoe Assy Only, VXF 44.86 25.63

ACC 16121704 Shoe Bracket, VXF 60.78 34.73

1

16123022
VXF85-2 Moldboard 
Assy, DS Only

1498.00 871.00

16123012
VXF95-2 Moldboard 
Assy, DS Only

1598.00 889.50

16122201
Moldboard Frame, DS, 
VXF85

1037.16 592.67

16122203
Moldboard Frame, DS, 
VXF95

1181.41 674.71

2

16123024
VXF85-2 Moldboard 
Assy, PS Only

1498.00 871.00

16123014
VXF95-2 Moldboard 
Assy, PS Only

1598.00 889.50

16122211
Moldboard Frame, PS, 
VXF85

840.00 480.00

16122213
Moldboard Frame, PS, 
VXF95

1199.46 685.01

3
16122230 Trip Angle, DS, VXF85 212.24 121.28

16122240 Trip Angle, DS, VXF95 237.20 135.54

4
16122232 Trip Angle, PS, VXF85 241.34 137.91

16122242 Trip Angle, PS, VXF95 237.20 135.54

5 16102144
Clevis Pin Kit, 1in x 
2-3/8in

5.06 2.89

6 16102104 Washer, 1in 0.55 0.31

7 16102102 Cotter Pin, 3/16in x 2in 0.66 0.37

8 16101200 Trip Spring 19.95 11.40

9 16101210
Spring Mount Eye Bolt 
Kit (Set of 4)

55.12 27.56

10 16120190 Trip Spring T-Bar Kit 50.33 28.76

11 16122100 Blade Guide Kit 14.86 8.49

12 16120120 Crosstube Cap 1.33 0.76

REF PART NO. DESCRIPTION
LIST 

PRICE
NET 

PRICE

13 16120110
Moldboard Skin Hard-
ware Kit (Set of 12)

10.48 5.99

14
16121721 Skin, DS, VXF85, SST 495.00 283.00

16121731 Skin, DS, VXF95, SST 548.00 313.00

15
16121723 Skin, PS, VXF85, SST 521.99 298.43

16121733 Skin, PS, VXF95, SST 548.00 313.00

16
16120170

Deflector, DS, VXF85, 
Poly

89.45 51.11

16120176
Deflector, DS, VXF95, 
Poly

96.92 55.38

17
16120172

Deflector, PS, VXF85, 
Poly

89.45 51.11

16120178
Deflector, PS, VXF95, 
Poly

96.92 55.38

18
16120270 Clamp Strip, VXF85 24.21 13.83

16120272 Clamp Strip, VXF95 25.14 14.36

19 16120114
Cutting Edge Hdw Kit, 
5/8in-11 (Set of 14)

16.66 9.52

20 16120840
Center Cutting Edge, 
DS, VXF

59.08 33.76

21 16120850
Center Cutting Edge, 
PS, VXF

59.17 33.82

22
16120820

Cutting Edge, 40in x 
1/2in, VXF85

157.21 89.84

16120830
Cutting Edge, 46in x 
1/2in, VXF95

151.94 86.82

23 16121702
VXF2 Decal Kit (Front 
and Rear)

45.50 25.95

VXFII Series
Moldboard
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VXFII Series
Hydraulic Power Unit
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REF PART NO. DESCRIPTION
LIST 

PRICE
NET 

PRICE

ACC 16150010
HYDRAULIC FLUID,(1)
CASE,12 QTS

124.25 62.08

2 16151200A Motor, Sealed 236.03 134.87

3 16151112
PLUG, RESERVOIR, 
HT300/HV600

2.08 1.19

5 16151114
FASTENER KIT, 
RESERVOIR,

5.25 3.00

6 16159114 SEAL KIT, RESERVOIR, HT300 3.42 1.96

7 16151102
STRAINER, INLET, W/
ELBOW, HT300/HV600

8.01 4.57

8 16151100 PUMP, HT300/HV600 175.16 99.77
8 16159116 SEAL, SHAFT, HPU 3.52 2.01

10 16152016 PLUG, -2 SAE 2.63 1.50
12 16151326 PLUG, VENT, HT300 7.48 3.78

13

16151312
VALVE, SA, DROP  
SOLENOID, HT300

43.41 24.81

16159103 SCREEN, 16151312 5.25 2.66

16159102
Seal Kit, 
16151312/16151330

6.45 3.23

17
16151308

VALVE, LIFT CHECK, 
HT300

11.39 6.51

16900010
TOOL, LIFT CHECK 
REMOVAL

13.33 7.62

19 16151321
FITTING, MANIFOLD LIFT, 
90DEG SWIVEL

3.29 1.87

20 16151310
VALVE, LOWERING SPEED, 
HT300

7.66 4.38

21 16151302
VALVE, MAIN RELIEF, 
HT300

28.75 16.42

25 16152000B HPU, VMD/VXF 1,764.58 1,011.24
26 16151116 RELIEF, RESERVOIR, 12PSI 9.39 4.70
27 16151118 Reservoir Kit, XP/Vee 27.27 15.58
28 16152004 SPLINE COUPLER, HV600 17.15 9.80
29 16152332 PLUG, 1/4G, HV CHECK 6.18 3.53

30 16151325
FITTING, CYLINDER LIFT 
PORT, VX / XP

1.82 1.04

31 16152018 PLUG, -4 SAE 2.63 1.50
32 16152330 CHECK VALVE, HV 13.21 7.54

33
16152040

TOP BLOCK ASSY, VMD/
VXF

588.41 336.24

16152042
TOP BLOCK, NO VALVES, 
VMD/VXF

104.57 59.75

34 16152104
MANIFOLD RING/ 
FASTENER KIT

25.26 14.43

REF PART NO. DESCRIPTION
LIST 

PRICE
NET 

PRICE

35 16152334
ANGLE RELIEF VALVE, 
3000 PSI

31.73 18.13

36
16151330 VALVE, S2A/S3A, VX 75.24 43.00

16159102
SEAL KIT, 
16151312/16151330

6.45 3.23

37
16152340 VALVE, S8, VEE PLOW 121.92 69.67
16159109 SEAL KIT, 16152340 9.65 4.82

38 16152336
COIL, S1-S7 W/FLYING 
LEADS, VX/XP

22.05 12.60

39 16152342 COIL, S8 DUAL SPADE, HV 56.88 32.50

40 16152346
FITTING, ANGLE PORT/CYL 
90DEG, HV

2.70 1.54
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VXFII Series
Controller

REF PART NO. DESCRIPTION
LIST 

PRICE
NET 

PRICE

48

16161400B HARNESS, VPLOW HPU 113.93 56.97

16160402
CONNECTOR, SPRING CAGE  
(KIT OF 2)

4.46 2.55

16160405 Small Spring Cage (set of 20) 14.20 8.12

48a 16161420B HARNESS, VPLOW HPU 8.38 4.19

48b 16161430
HARNESS, VPLOW HPU, RELAY TO 
S8 ONLY

1.16 0.66

49 16160448 RELAY MODULE, HV600 114.79 65.60

50

16161601B Controller, Vee Blade G2 227.29 129.99

16161632 Keypad, 16161601 45.50 26.00

16161642B Circuit Board, 16161601 117.50 67.14

16160622 Mount Kit, 1616*601 1.95 1.11

16160652 Harness, 1616*601 62.90 35.94

 48 
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VXFII Series
Electrical and Lights
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REF PART NO. DESCRIPTION
LIST 

PRICE
NET 

PRICE

53 16160511
Harness Cap/Retainer for Gen II  
SnowDogg® Snow Plows

4.00 2.28

54 16160513
Harness Plug/Retainer for Gen II  
SnowDogg® Snow Plows

4.00 2.29

55
16160104 Grill to Relay Harness 64.10 36.62

16160405 Small Spring Cage (set of 20) 14.20 8.12

56 16160500 CABLE, BATTERY 30.46 17.43

57 16160450
SWITCH ASSEMBLY, QMII+, SNOWDOGG 
G2

22.93 13.10

58
16160302 Truckside Control Harness, G2 226.07 129.18

16160310 CONNECTOR, REPAIR, 16160300 130.01 74.29

59

16160102 Main Relay Harness 165.48 94.56

16160114 RELAY, INDIVIDUAL FOR 16160100 10.81 6.18

16160112 CONNECTOR KIT, HEADLIGHT, 16160100 14.69 8.39

60 16160116 PLATE, MOUNTING, RELAY HARNESS 5.78 3.31

61 16160410 RELAY, HPU MOTOR, HT300/HV600 31.28 17.38

62 16160250 Plowside Light Harness, G2 106.30 60.75

63

16160800
SnowDogg® Illuminator™ LED Plow 
Lights

604.00 365.00

16160810 DS LED Light Assy 284.37 162.50

16160820 PS LED Light Assy 284.37 162.50

16160842 MODULE, HEATER, 16160800 47.00 28.20

16160844 BULB, HEATER MODULE, 16160800 8.25 4.95

64

16160700A
SnowDogg® HX High Intensity Halogen 
Plow Lights

239.00 139.00

16160710A LIGHT, DS (PART OF 16160700A) 129.00 79.00

16160712A DS Halogen Light Housing Only 25.90 14.80

16160720A PS Halogen Light Assy 129.00 79.00

16160722A PS Halogen Light Housing Only 25.90 14.80

16160732 SEAL, LIGHT 1.21 0.69

16160734 HARNESS, LIGHT INTERNAL 12.69 7.25

16160740 BULB, H1 HIGH BEAM 9.20 5.25

16160742A Bulb, H7 Low Beam 29.40 16.80

16160744 BULB, TURN/PARK, AMBER 5.03 2.87

65 16160730B
Halogen Light Mounting Hardware Kit 
(1 Light)

16.24 8.12
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VXFII Series
Wing Kit
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REF PART NO. DESCRIPTION
LIST 

PRICE
NET 

PRICE

1 16221741 Wing Assembly, DS, VXF 411.48 235.13

1a 16221743 Wing Frame, DS, VXF 228.47 130.56

1b 16221745 Wing Skin, DS, VXF 118.74 67.85

1c/1d/1e 16221658 Hardware Kit, Skin 1.30 0.74

1f 16221746 Cutting Edge, Wing, VX/VXF 26.19 14.97

1g 16221648 Clamp Bar, Wing 8.36 4.78

1h/1j 16221656 Hardware Kit, Cutting Edge 9.42 4.72

2 16221751 Wing Assembly, PS, VXF 369.51 211.14

2a 16221753 Wing Frame, PS, VXF 229.20 130.98

2b 16221755 Wing Skin, PS, VXF 118.74 67.85

3 16221722 Mount Bracket, DS, VXF 66.80 38.17

4 16221732 Mount Bracket, PS, VXF 54.74 31.28

5 16221762 Tube Weldment, VXF 107.14 61.22

6 16122100 Blade Guide Kit 14.86 8.49

7 16221768 Hitch Pin w/Cotter 1.99 1.14

7-17 16021712HDW Hardware Kit, VXF Wing Kit 25.32 14.47

8 16221662 U-Bolt, Wing Bracket 1.85 1.05

10 16221764 Spacer, VXF 7.96 4.55


